-OP \$115.00 28276

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Broadcasting Group, LLC		108/31/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boise Hawks Baseball Club, LLC
Street Address:	411 108th Ave. NE
Internal Address:	Suite 1970
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2827620	B BOISE HAWKS BASEBALL CLUB
Registration Number:	2758829	B BOISE HAWKS BASEBALL CLUB
Registration Number:	2788699	В
Registration Number:	1829670	BOISE HAWKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (727)821-5819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7274561714

Email: scottpoley@minorleaguebaseball.com

Correspondent Name: D. Scott Poley
Address Line 1: 201 Bayshore Dr. SE

Address Line 2: Professional Baseball Promotion Corp.
Address Line 4: Saint Petersburg, FLORIDA 33701

TRADEMARK REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0666

900070672

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Scott Poley
Signature:	/d scott poley/
Date:	03/02/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Boise Hawks BBC LLC Assign#pag source=Boise Hawks BBC LLC Assign#pag source=Boise Hawks BBC LLC Assign#pag	e2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HORIZON BRAODCASTING GROUP, LLC a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Washington, and having a place of business at 84 ME 444, Beno, 112 9770 and doing business as BOISE HAWKS ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, BOISE HAWKS BASEBALL CLUB, LLC, a Limited Liability
Company, organized and existing under the laws of the state of Washington, and having a place
of business at 411 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1970, Bellevue, Washington, 98004 ("Assignee"),
wishes to acquire any and all rights Assignor has in and to the Marks, together with the good will
of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the
Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 315 day of AVGUST 2005

HORIZON BROADCASTING GROUP, LLC

By:

Name: KETH B SHAMW

Title: Pazzivou & CCO

1

NO. 1619 P. 3

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
Stylized B on baseball with words Boise Hawks Baseball Club	78/105,984	
Stylized B on baseball with words Boise Hawks Baseball Club	78/107,096	2,758,829
Stylized B	78/105,965	2,788,699
Words Boise Hawks in Block Letters	74/422,361	1,829,670

GB 8/31/05

2

NO. 1619 P. 4

Minor League Baseball Team Trademark Status Report

	BOISE HAWKS	IKS	
Bolso Hawks Baseball Club LLC			
5600 Glenwood Street Telephours: (208) 322-5000 Boise, 1D 83714 Fac (209) 322-6845	(208) 322-6060 (208) 322-6846		Northwest Leagun SHDRFA
USPTO Glass of Gaods: 16 Mark (DesignWorthnark): Design Mark DesignsWorthnark): Primary Logo Registralizm Weived Mark Description: STYLIZED LETTER '9" ON A BASEBALL WITH THE WORDS BOISE HAWKS BASEBALL CLUB	File Date: 1/31/200 Senial No: 7810598 Registration No: 2827620 Registration Date: 3/30/200 Section 8/15: Section 8/9: Lizensing Use Status: Current	1/31/2002 78105984 2827620 3/30/2004	
USPTO Class of Goods: 25 Mark (Design/Wordmark): Design Mark Designation: Primary Logo Registration Waived Mark Description: STYLIZED LETTER "B" ON A BASEBALL WITH Mark Description: THE WORDS BOISE HAWKS BASEBALL CILID	File Date: 2662002 Sahal No: 7810709 Repletation No: 2758829 Repletation Date: 9727003 Section B/15: Section R/9: Licersing Use Stalus: Current	2/6/2002 78 107096 27 58829 9/2/2003	
USPTO Class of Goods: 25 Mark (Design/Workmark): Design Mayk Designation: Cap Designation Mayk Designation: Cap Designation Mark Description: STYLIZED LETTER "8"	File Date: 1731/20X Sertal Noc. 7810/538 Registration Date: 12/2/200 Section 8415: Section 849: Liberusing Use Slatus: Current	1/31/2002 7810/385 27.8869 12/2/2003 55. Chiment	(33)
USPTO Claxs of Goods: 41 Nerk (Designation): BOSE HAWKS Mark Designation: Block Letters Registration Walved Mark Desorption: WORDS BOISE HAWKS IN BLOCK LETTERS	File Date: B49/1952 Seriet No: 7442236 Registration No: 1829570 Registration Date: 4/5/1994 Section 8/15. Section 8/15. Libensing Use Status: Current	8/9/1913 74/22361 1829570 6/5/1994	BOISE HAYAKS. 4/5/2004

B/11/2005 3:53:50 PM

5 Palsolus

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 03/02/2007

ĺ